Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • T: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.AdAm-Tech.com40
INTEGRATEd MAGNETICs JACk
INTegRATed mAgNeTIcS & leds
10/100 BASe T & 1000 BASe T
mTJ SeRIeS
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech MTJ series RJ-45 connectors with integrated

1 = 30 µin gold
2 = 50 µin gold
MAGNETICS TELEPHONE JACK ORDERING INFORMATION
8
NO. OF CONTACT
POSITIONS FILLED
8 or 10
C
HOUSING TYPE
C = Tab Up, Extended Body
S = Tab Up, Standard Body
T = Tab Down, Short Body
X 1
BODY
COLOR
1 = Black
SHIELD PIN
LOCATION OPTION
FSD or FSP
(See drawing
on page 41)
FSD LD
LED
LX = Led Color
(See Chart on page 43)
RLX = Led with Resistor
MTJ
SERIES INDICATOR
MTJ = Modular
Telephone Jack
8
HOUSING
PLUG SIZE
8 or 10
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
HT = Hi-Temp insulator for Hi-Temp
soldering processes up to 260°C
PG = Panel ground tabs
M5
TRANSFORMER TYPE
M1 Thru M20
(See page 44-45)
Consult Factory if
transformer type
required is not shown
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
®
®
C US
E
.626 [15.90] .840 [21.35]
.531
[13.50]
.137 [3.50]
.423
[10.75]
A
A
.423
[10.75]
.137 [3.50]
.531
[13.50]
.100 [2.54]
FSP DIMENSION: A = .125  [3.05]
.450
[11.43]